TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM549919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Circle 8 Logistics, Inc.		11/12/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Globaltranz Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	7350 N. Dobson Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 130	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85256	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5523977	CIRCLE 8 LOGISTICS	
Registration Number:	5530022	8 CIRCLE 8 LOGISTICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000

Email: sschahn@swlaw.com Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 400 E. Van Buren St.

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59576.06100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Morton
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Morton/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006798 FRAME: 0754

900523832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered as of November _____, 2019, by and between CIRCLE 8 LOGISTICS, INC. ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation with a business address as 555 Water Edge Lane, Suite 225, Lombard, Illinois 60148, and GLOBALTRANZ ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a business address as 7350 N. Dobson Road, Suite 130 Scottsdale, Arizona 85256 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby assign, sell, grant, and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the Marks, together with all goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks are or have been used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the fullest extent of the term for which the Marks are valid.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, without additional consideration, take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents as are necessary to effect and record the above assignment, including any actions or documents required by the applicable registrar to document the transfer herein or as may be necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Marks and any and all related rights in Assignee; and Assignor shall not take any action inconsistent with the assignment, rights, title, or interests granted herein.
- 3. Recording of Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to register trademarks or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as, to record this Assignment in favor of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

4853-2499-9340

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006798 FRAME: 0755

4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

CIRCLE 8 LOGISTICS, INC., an Illinois Corporation

Name: Tefferey R. Simmons
Title: CLO & Secretary

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE:

GLOBALTRANZ ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Jeffrey R. Simmons Title: General Counsel

- 2 -

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Application No.:	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CIRCLE 8 LOGISTICS	87718060	12/12/2017	5523977	07/24/2018
8 CIRCLE 8 LOGISTICS	87738299	12/29/2017	5530022	07/31/2018
				·

4853-2499-9340

RECORDED: 11/19/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006798 FRAME: 0757